

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O (s) . 2 5 4 O F 2 0 0 2

S T A T E O F P U N J A B

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

S U K H C H A I N S I N G H & A N R .

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

W I T H A P P E A L (C R L) N O . 5 8 7 o f 2 0 0 2

(With office report)

Date: 14 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUS T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E C . K . T H A K K E R

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. K . P a n d e y, Adv.

Mr. T. P . M i s h r a, Adv.

Mr. H. S. S a n d h u, Adv.

Ms. Suneita Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Vika s Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Shashi Bal a Vij)

Court Master

Court Master